ORPORATION INFORMATION			99-342-6	0 o 0 6
LAVIETS, JNC 201 HANN STREET ALLAHANNET, 51 - 1210 04-222 - 9171 04-222 - 0393 - TAN	9500	001	23	
so netw	orks	STUDY OF CONTORY	110:1	
AH TO: (O. BOX 5020 Altanassii, TI - 12414	ACCOUNT NO. : REFERENCE T AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT :	or 21 000000 32 ituela Puitera		
ORDER DATE	- Fobruary 13, 4	(16) <b>%</b>	<b>-</b> · · ·	
	1 2:70 PM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		to an ababa an aba a barbara
ORDER NO.				
CUSTOMER N.	); 118492A			
CUSTOMER:	J. Reeve Bright, BRIGHT & CHIMERA,	Ева Р.А.		
	20 N.e. Fourth Ave	enue		
. <b>. .</b>	Deliay Beach, FL	33483		
	DONESTIC FI	LTHG		
1950	000/2300			
	PALM SUN PRO	OPERTIES, INC.		95 FE SECTE
XX ARTIC CERTI	LES OF INCORPORATI FICATE OF LIMITED	ION PARTNERSHIF		FILED FEB 13 MID 35 ALLS ALD 35
PLEASE RETU	RN THE FOLLOWING A	S PROOF OF FIL	ING:	
XX CER PLA	TIFIED COPY IN STAMPED COPY TIFICATE OF SOLOD	TANDING		5. 5
CONTACT FILE	a Na taro, t. Dav	- FYAMINEK (?) - IN 19	17141.53	T- 2-14-95 C2A

C

95 FEB 13 MY 10 35 SECULARIANS IN PLOTING

ŧ

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>of</u>

#### Palm Sun Properties, Inc.

The undersigned, for the purposes of forming a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

## Palm Sun Properties, Inc.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 303 Gardenia Street, Suite 3, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

## ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

-1-

## ARTICLE IV. REOISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 29 N.E. Fourth Avenue, Lulray Beach, Florida 33483, and the name of the initial registered agent is: J. Reeve Dright.

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

J. Reeve Bright 29 N. E. Fourth Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on February 9, 1995.

Palm Sun Properties, Inc.

Reeve Bright

95 FEB 13 11 10 35

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

J. Reove Bright, Esquire, a Florida attorney, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida statutes.

J. Reeve Bright, Esquire Nigistered Agent